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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that an original of the SDTA Comments, dated July 25, 2025, filed in PUC Docket 

TC25-003 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:   

  

 Ms. Leah Mohr, Executive Director  

 South Dakota Public Utilities Commission  

 leah.mohr@state.sd.us 

  

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:  

Ms. Amanda Reiss 

Staff Attorney - South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 

Staff Analyst - South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

Joseph.Rezac@state.sd.us 

Mr. Andrew M. Carlson - representing Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. 

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister LLP 

acarlson@taftlaw.com 

Mr. Nathan L. Buller - representing Assurance Wireless USA, L.P. 

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister LLP 

nbuller@taftlaw.com 

Mr. William A. Haas 

Managing Corporate Counsel - T-Mobile 

William.Haas@T-Mobile.com 

 

Dated this 25 day of July 2025 

 

 

 /s/ Kara Semmler 

 Kara Semmler, General Counsel 

 South Dakota Telecommunications Association  

 PO Box 57  

 320 East Capitol Avenue  

 Pierre, SD 57501-0057  

 SD 57501-0057  




